GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACITAL PRADESH DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION ITANAGAR

p.2/364/APT/07

Dated Itanagar, the 23rd August, 2007.

ORDER

Miss Lika Moni Mein is hereby appointed temporary as AT(A) Music Teacher for a of 1(one) year in the scale of pay of Rs.4500-125-7000/- p.m. plus other allowances as missible under rules from time to time with effect from the actually reports for duty to the DDSE. upia. Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh. She is posted at Govt. Secondary School, Arunadaya, Itanagar.

The appointment is made against creation vide order No.ED.2/40/92 dated 22/3/1993.

The appointee is made subject to the following conditions :

- The appointment is purely temporary and may be terminated any time without assigning a) any reason or notice thereof.
- The appointee will have no right to claim for regular appointment/regularization of the b) post after expiry of this order.
- Her continuation in the service beyond one year period will be subject to satisfactory c) performance in the duty.
- The other terms and conditions of service which are not specified herein shall be d) governed by the relevant rules and order in force from time to time.

This issues with the Govt. approval vide Dy.No.252 dated 23/8/2007.

Sd/- Mrs. K. Namchoom Director of School Education Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh ltanagar.

> " Sept'2007. Dated Itanagar, the

Memo No. ED.2/364/APT/07

- 1. The Accountant General, Meghalaya, Mizoram & Arunachal Pradesh, Shillong for Copy to :
 - 2. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun for
 - 3. The DDSE, Yupia, Papum Pare District for information and necessary action. He is requested to accept joining report of the incumbent and furnish the same to the undersigned.
 - The Headmaster, Govt. Secondry School, Arunodaya, Itanagar for information. The mean aster, Oove Secondry School, Manoadya, nanagar for information.
 Miss Lika Moni Mein for information. He/She is directed to report for duties to the DDSE, Yupia, Papum Pare District within 15 (fifteen) days from the issue of this order, failing

 - which, his/her appointment order stand cancelled.
 - 6. Office copy / Spare copy.

(Mrs. K. Namchoom) Director of School Education Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh <u>Itanagar</u>.